PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	1	·	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
David Keith Gill			09/28/2011			
Min-Hsuan Sun			09/30/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ					
Name:	Eaton Corporation					
Street Address:	1111 Superior Aver	nue				
City:	Cleveland					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	441142584					
	RS Total: 1					
	11					
Property T	уре	Number				
Property T Application Number:	уре 2939					
	2939					
Application Number:	2939 DATA	7836				
Application Number:	2939	7836				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2939 E DATA (216)479-701	5				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	2939 DATA (216)479-701 2165234131 danielskalka@	5				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	2939 E DATA (216)479-701 2165234131 danielskalka@ be sent to the e-mail	7836 5 Deaton.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2939 DATA (216)479-701 2165234131 danielskalka@ <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> : EATON CORI 1111 SUPERI	7836 Deaton.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> PORATION EATON CENTER OR AVENUE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	2939 2939 2016)479-701 2165234131 danielskalka@ be sent to the e-mail : EATON COR	7836 Deaton.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> PORATION EATON CENTER OR AVENUE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2939 DATA (216)479-7018 2165234131 danielskalka@ <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> : EATON CORI 1111 SUPERI CLEVELAND,	7836 Deaton.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> PORATION EATON CENTER OR AVENUE				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2939 DATA (216)479-701 2165234131 danielskalka@ be sent to the e-mail : EATON CORF 1111 SUPERI CLEVELAND, NUMBER:	7836 Deaton.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s PORATION EATON CENTER OR AVENUE OHIO 44114				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, David Keith Gill, of 1 McDonald Place, Pinchurst, North Carolina 28374, USA, and Min-Hauan Sun, of No. 10, Lane 97, Fan Zi Tian Rd., Tainan City 71056, Taiwan have invented certain improvements in:

GOLF GRIP



for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on July 21, 2011. Serial No. 29/397,836 and,

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, I, David Keith Gill and Min-Hsuan Sun by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the difference of the said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: 29/397.836, Filed: July 21, 2011, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.

FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature DANENC ANZALALA (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS: <u>Jana Liahan</u> Sympture Dana Giahaw (Print Nerres)	Inventor Signature, David Keith Gill Date: 09 18/11
FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, Min-Hsuan
	Date:

Attorney Docket No.: <u>11-MPD-201DES</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, David Keith Gill, of 1 McDonald Place, Pinchurst, North Carolina 28374, USA, and Min-Hsuan Sun, of No. 10, Lane 97, Fan Zi Tian Rd., Tainan City 71056, Taiwan have invented certain improvements in:

GOLF GRIP

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

X for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on July 21, 2011. Serial No. 29/397,836 and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

FIRST WITNESS:	
Signature	
(Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
Signsture	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, David Keith Gill
	Date:
FIRST WITNESS:	
Warg Edward	
Wang Echrowol Signature Lang Echararol (Print Name)	
SECOND WITNESS:	
22	C KR ID.
Signature Michael 243	Sun Man Asuan
1 1 1 1 1 Ca Stand In State Summer In	
(Print Name)	Inventor Signature, Min-Hsuan
	Inventor Signature, Min-Hsuan Date:

RECORDED: 10/03/2011